

## The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRAORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

VOL-LIII Aizawl, Thursday 18.1.2024 Pausha 28, S.E. 1945, Issue No. 22

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. G. 20014/7/2022-SWD/L-II, the 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2024. The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute Advisory Committee for Gender Analysis and Budgeting consisting of the following members:

Chairman : Principal Secretary, Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women & Child

Development Department

Members : Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretary of the following

Departments:-

1) Finance Department

2) Home Department

3) LESDE

4) Health & Family Welfare Department

5) Rural Development Department

6) H&TE Department

7) Transport Department

8) UD&PA Department

9) Commerce & Industries Department

10) Planning & Programme Implementation Department

11) School Education Department

12) LAD

13) Mizoram State Commission for Women

14) Joint Secretary, Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women & Child Development

Member Secretary : Director, Women & Child Development

## K.T. Beicho,

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women & Child Development Department.